CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00078420 DRE 703 219 23220 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 12 0000

ELMER V SMITH
10822 1/2 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES CA 90047-4629

CHECKING SUMMARY

July 17, 2020 through August 18, 2020
000000158695681

Account Number:

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site:
Service Center:

Para Espanol:
International Calls:

Chase Total Checking

Deaf and Hard of Hearing:

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935
1-800-242-7383
1-877-312-4273
1-713-262-1679

Beginning Balance

Deposits and Additions

ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals
Electronic Withdrawals

Fees

Ending Balance

TRANSACTION DETAIL

AMOUNT
-$41.21

2,358.72
-1,380.21
-597.68
-39.00
$300.62

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance -$41.21

07/22 Recurring Card Purchase 07/21 Att*Bill Payment 800-288-2020 TX Card -20.00 -61.21
6323

07/22 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $20.00 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: -34.00 -95.21
0721Att*Bill Payment 800-288-2020 TX  04833160214066323
01

07/24 ATM Cash Deposit 07/24 11344 Crenshaw Blvd Inglewood CA Card 100.00 479
6323

07/31 Ssi Treas 310 Xxsupp Sec PPD ID: 9101736121 943.72 948.51

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Supreme Euphoria No 43 Los Angeles CA -3.74 944.77
Card 6323

07/31 Card Purchase W/Cash 07/31 Food4lLess 0399 Los Angeles CA Card -34.08 910.74
6323
Purchase $14.03 Cash Back $20.00

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Food4Less 0399 Los Angeles CA Card 6323 -9.90 900.84

07/31 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 -297.68 603.16

08/03 Creditninja Dep Advance PPD ID: 1364881418 255.00 858.16

08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 6323 -270.59 587.57

08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Check N Go 3X 513-2296623 OH Card 6323 -300.00 287.57

08/03 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/01 10805 S Western Ave Los Angeles CA -22.00 265.57
Card 6323

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Prime Video*M{3Pi5Fb2 888-802-3080 WA -9.99 255.58
Card 6323

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/03 Chevron/Wie Corporatio Los Angeles CA -12.00 243.58

Card 6323
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CHASE O

July 17, 2020 through August 18, 2020

Account Number:  000000158695681
TRANSACTION DETAIL] (©ontirued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/03 ggzrg Purchase W/Cash 08/03 Food4lLess 0399 Los Angeles CA Card -56.57 187.01
Purchase $6.57 Cash Back $50.00
08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/03 Ralphs 0274 Los Angeles CA Card 6323 -14.74 172.27
08/03 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 169.77
08/04 é;,—% Cash Deposit 08/04 11344 Crenshaw Blvd Inglewood CA Card 250.00 419.77
08/04 Check N Go 8007691058 PPD ID: 8800005744 255.00 674.77
08/04 Net Pay Advance Preauthpmt PPD ID: 1208818723 -300.00 374.77
08/05 Card Purchase 08/05 Sprint Wireless 800-639-6111 KS Card 6323 -72.88 301.89
08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Advance America Spartanburg CA Card 6323 -300.00 1.89
08/10 Net Pay Advance Payment 1339816 CCD ID: 1208818723 255.00 256.89
08/10 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/10 1769 W Imperial Highwa Los Angeles CA -42.00 214.89
Card 6323
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/10 Chevron/Wie Corporatio Los Angeles CA -11.50 203.39
Card 6323
08/10 ggzrg Purchase With Pin 08/10 Walgreens Store 5829 L Lakewood CA Card -27.08 176.36
08/10 ggzrg Purchase With Pin 08/10 Wildcat Distributors | Inglewood CA Card -36.03 140.33
08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/10 Amazon Prime*M{46Z78B Amzn.Com/Bill -14.22 126.11
WA Card 6323
08/10 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 123.61
08/11 Card Purchase 08/11 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com CA Card 6323 -11.61 112.00
08/11 Card Purchase 08/11 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com CA Card 6323 -8.37 103.63
08/11 ATM Withdrawal 08/11 3520 W Century Blvd Inglewood CA Card 6323 -90.00 13.63
08/17 Vbs_Spotloan 8886816811 PPD ID: 18025908 300.00 313.63
08/17 Card Purchase W/Cash 08/15 Ralphs 0274 Los Angeles CA Card 6323 -0.41 313.22
Purchase $0.29 Cash Back $0.12
08/17 Card Purchase W/Cash 08/15 Ralphs 0274 Los Angeles CA Card 6323 -12.60 300.62
Purchase $0.60 Cash Back $12.00
Ending Balance $300.62

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid

this fee during any statement period.

+ Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.

(Your total direct deposits this period were $2,008.72. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement)

+  OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was -$95.21)

»  OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more

(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $74.70)

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY

Total for

This Period

Total Overdraft Fees * $34.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $.00

Total

Year-to-date
$136.00

$.00

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees
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CHASE O

July 17, 2020 through August 18, 2020
Account Number:  000000158695681

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

*  The dollar amount of the suspected error o ) )

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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Account Number:  000000158695681
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